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OREGON RECREATION TRAILS ADVISORY COUNCIL  
(ORTAC) 

 
Congressional District 1  
James Thayer 
Email:  Jim@thayers.org 
County:  Multnomah 
Term expires:  November 13, 2019 
2nd Term 
 

Congressional District 2 
Vacant 
Email:  
County:  
Term expires:  
 

 
Congressional District 3 
Robert Spurlock 
Email:  Robert.spurlock@oregonmetro.gov  
County:  Multnomah 
Term expires:  November 13, 2019 
1st  Term 

 
Congressional District 4  
Rod Sell 
Email:  rrsell@comcast.net 
County:  Linn 
Term expires:  November 13, 2019 
2nd Term 

 
Congressional District 5 
Becky Wolf 
Email: wolfden@molalla.net 
County:  Clackamas 
Term Expires:  November 13, 2017 
1st Term 

 
Congressional District 5 (Coastal Rep) 
Lauralee Svendsgaard (Chair) 
Email:  lsven@peak.org   
County:  Lincoln 
Term Expires: November 13, 2019 
1st Term 

 
Congressional District 5 (Coastal Rep) 
Julie Chick 
Email:  Julie@tbnep.org 
County:  Tillamook 
Term Expires:  November 13, 2017 
1st Term 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Oregon Parks & Recreation Department 
Rocky Houston  
State Trails Coordinator 
725 Summer Street NE Suite C 
Salem Oregon 97301 
(O) (503) 986-0750 
(C) (503) 580-1860 
Email: rocky.houston@oregon.gov  
 
Jan Hunt 
Grants and Community Programs Manager 
725 Summer Street NE Suite C 
Salem Oregon 97301    
(503) 986-0705 
Email: jan.l.hunt@oregon.gov  
 
Alex Phillips 
Bicycle Recreation Coordinator 
725 Summer Street NE Suite C 
Salem Oregon 97301 
(O) (503) 986-0631 
Email: alex.phillips@oregon.gov 
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